2020 6

291 292 293



38

193

293
82 19
2018
2019 8 1
23
2
3 11
38 1 2
2 1

25

103

2007

4

1

291 292
17

10 103
37

03(5800)9469




— « mn o

10

..10
.11
..15
..16

10

15

15

..16
..16

.17

.17

.17

.17



291 50,000,000,000
- 50,000,000,000
1,000 1 2020 6 5
100 100
100
100
0.040% 2020 6 12
6 20
12 20
2025 6 20
11
1
2020 12 20 1
6 20 12 20 2
2
3 2020 6 20
4
5 1
1.
100 100
2.
1 2025 6 20
2
3




R&I1
2020 6 5 AA
R&I1
R&I
R&I
R&l
R&I1
R&l
R&I R&l
https://ww.r-i.co.jp/rating/issuers/jhf/index.html#news-02
URL
R&I R&I 03-6273-7471
S&P
S&P 2020 6 5 A
S&P S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P S&P
http://www.standardandpoors.co. jp
S&P
http://www.standardandpoors.co.jp/pcr
URL
S&P 03-4550-8000

S&P




13 75

120
66 2
8
120 67 1
19 6
2020 6
5 291
2
7
7
7
50
7
1




10

11

10.

10

120

67




50,000

50,000

107,250,000




10

292 25,000,000,000
- 25,000,000,000
1,000 1 2020 6 5
100 100
100
100
0.180% 2020 6 12
3 20
9 20
2030 6 20
11
1
2020 9 20 1
3 20 9 20 2
2
3 2020 9 20
4
5 1
1.
100 100
2.
1 2030 6 20
2
3




R&l
2020 6 5 AA

R&I1
R&I
R&I
R&l
R&I1
R&l
R&I R&l
https://ww.r-i.co.jp/rating/issuers/jhf/index.html#news-02
URL
R&I R&I 03-6273-7471
S&P
S&P 2020 6 5 A
S&P S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P S&P
http://www.standardandpoors.co. jp
S&P
http://www.standardandpoors.co.jp/pcr
URL
S&P 03-4550-8000

S&P




13 75

120
66 2
8
120 67 1
19 6
2020 6
5 292
2
7
7
7
50
7
1




10

11

10.

10

120

67




10

25,000

25,000

79,750,000

-10-




15

293 20,000,000,000
- 20,000,000,000
1,000 1 2020 6 5
100 100
100
100
0.381% 2020 6 12
6 20
12 20
2035 6 20
11
1
2020 12 20 1
6 20 12 20 2
2
3 2020 6 20
4
5 1
1.
100 100
2.
1 2035 6 20
2
3

-11-




R&l
2020 6 5 AA

R&I1
R&I
R&I
R&l
R&I1
R&l
R&I R&l
https://ww.r-i.co.jp/rating/issuers/jhf/index.html#news-02
URL
R&I R&I 03-6273-7471
S&P
S&P 2020 6 5 A
S&P S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P
S&P S&P
http://www.standardandpoors.co. jp
S&P
http://www.standardandpoors.co.jp/pcr
URL
S&P 03-4550-8000

S&P

-12-




13 75

120
66 2
8
120 67 1
19 6
2020 6
5 293
2
7
7
7
50
7
1

-13-




10

11

10.

10

120

67

-14-




15

20,000

20,000

77,000,000

-15-




95,000,000 268,910 94,731,090

291 292 293
13 1 4 11
7 1 5 6 3
19 1
21
3 1 25 156
27 3 1
3
2020 3 31
14,429,313,531,000
2020 22,251

-16-



2018

2020

10

https://ww.jhf_go.jp/

-17-

6

5



